of January 1, 2018. The Company has identified satisfied and unsatisfied performance obligations, for determining
the transaction price and for allocating the transaction price in order to reflect the aggregate effect resulting from
the transition to ASC 606 for its contracts executed prior to the date of initial application. Results for reporting
periods beginning after January 1, 2018, are presented under ASC 606, while prior periods amounts are not
adjusted and continue to be reported in accordance with legacy GAAP under prior guidance ("ASC 605"). Under
the modified retrospective method, the cumulative effect of the adoption of ASC 606 is recognized as an
adjustment to retained earnings and to relevant assets and liabilities on the date of initial application (“Transition
Adjustment”).

F - 37

Edgar Filing: ELBIT SYSTEMS LTD - Form 20-F

253

ELBIT
SYSTEMS LTD.
AND
SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO
THE
CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS
U.S. dollars (In
thousands, except per
share data)

AE.   RECENTLY ADOPTED ACCOUNTING PRONOUNCEMENTS (Cont.)

The Transition Adjustment made to our consolidated balance sheet as of January 1, 2018, was:
As of January 1, 2018

As
reported

Impact of
adoption
of ASC
Topic
606

Adjusted
according
to ASC
606

Trade and unbilled receivables and contract assets, net 1,406,563 97,274 1,503,837
Inventories 1,012,763 (104,570 ) 908,193
Deferred income taxes, net 51,358 1,090 52,448

Other payables and accrued expenses 835,394 (400 ) 834,994
Contract liabilities (customer advances) 639,328 (4,373 ) 634,955
Total Elbit Systems' equity 1,708,310 (1,433 ) 1,706,877

The adoption of ASC 606 does not impact the Company's cash flows or the underlying economics of the Company's
contracts with customers. However, the pattern and timing of revenue and profit recognition, as well as financial
statement presentation and disclosures, has changed.

The significant changes and the qualitative and quantitative impact of the adoption of ASC 606 are noted below:

1.   Revenue from contracts with customers:
The adoption of ASC 606 primarily impacts the Company's contracts where revenue was recognized using the
percentage-of-completion units-of-delivery method, because control is transferred continuously to the customers over